
Information Notice No. 1/2004

WORLD  INTELLECTUAL  PROPERTY  ORGANIZATION

34, chemin des Colombettes, P.O. Box 18, CH-1211 Geneva 20 (Switzerland)
‡ (41-22) 338 91 11 – Facsimile (International Trademark Registrations Section):  (41-22) 740 14 29

e-mail:  intreg.mail@wipo.int  –  Internet:  http://www.wipo.int

MADRID AGREEMENT AND PROTOCOL CONCERNING THE
INTERNATIONAL REGISTRATION OF MARKS

Non-Working Days in 2004

Pursuant to Rule 32(2)(v) of the Common Regulations under the Madrid Agreement and 
Protocol, users are hereby informed that, in addition to Saturdays and Sundays, the days on 
which the International Bureau is not scheduled to be open to the public during 2004 are the 
following: 

NEW YEAR 2004 Thursday, January 1, 2004
Friday, January 2, 2004

EID al-ADHA Monday, February 2, 2004

EASTER Friday, April 9, 2004
Monday, April 12, 2004

ASCENSION Thursday, May 20, 2004

WHITSUN Monday, May 31, 2004

JEÛNE GENEVOIS Thursday, September 9, 2004

CHRISTMAS 2004 Friday, December 24, 2004
Monday, December 27, 2004

NEW YEAR 2005 Thursday, December 30, 2004
Friday, December 31, 2004

January 12, 2004


